
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Product Change Notification 
 
 
  TE Connectivity  

Product  Change Notification: E-14-018034 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  23-DEC-14

 

TE would like to inform you of the following  change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

AMPMODU SYSTEM 50 HEADER ASSEMBLIES 
 

 
Description of Changes 

CONSOLIDATION OF COPPER ALLOY POST MATERIAL  TEMPERS DUE TO CORPORATE METALS RAW MATERIALS REDUCTION INITIATIVE. 
 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT. NEW MATERIAL PASSES 108-1093 REQUIREMENTS. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

01-MAR-2015 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-103916-6 NO      
1-103916-7 NO      
1-104068-1 NO      
1-104068-2 NO      
1-104068-3 NO      
1-104068-4 NO      
1-104068-7 NO      
1-104071-0 NO      
1-104071-1 NO      
1-104071-6 NO      
1-104074-1 NO      
1-104074-9 NO      
1-104549-0 NO   A3260-ND  
103916-2 NO      
103916-9 NO      
104068-1 NO      
104068-2 NO      
104068-3 NO   A3211-ND  
104068-4 NO   A3212-ND  
104068-5 NO   A3213-ND  
104068-6 NO   A3214-ND  
104068-8 NO      
104068-9 NO      
104071-1 NO      
104071-2 NO      
104071-4 NO      
104071-5 NO      
104071-8 NO      
104074-1 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

104074-2 NO      
104074-3 NO      
104074-5 NO     "1228905"  
104074-6 NO      
104074-7 NO      
104076-1 NO      
104076-5 NO      
104076-7 NO   A3201-ND  
104477-9 NO      
104549-2 NO   A3250-ND  
104549-5 NO      
104549-6 NO      
104549-8 NO   A3258-ND  
104549-9 NO      
104666-2 NO      
104666-3 NO      
104666-4 NO      
104666-6 NO      
147377-2 NO      
147377-4 NO      
147377-5 NO      
147377-8 NO      
147377-9 NO      
5-103916-2 NO      
5-103916-9 NO      
5-104068-1 NO      
5-104068-3 NO      
5-104068-4 NO      
5-104068-5 NO      
5-104068-6 NO      
5-104068-9 NO      
5-104071-1 NO      
5-104071-4 NO      
5-104071-5 NO      
5-104071-7 NO      
5-104071-8 NO      
5-104074-1 NO      
5-104074-2 NO      
5-104074-3 NO      
5-104074-4 NO      
5-104074-7 NO      
5-104074-8 NO      
5-104076-1 NO      
5-104076-2 NO      
5-104076-3 NO      
5-104076-5 NO      
5-104118-3 NO      
5-104118-7 NO      
5-104178-1 NO      
5-104186-1 NO      
5-104186-5 NO      
5-104186-9 NO      
5-104477-5 NO      
5-104477-7 NO      
5-104549-1 NO      
5-104549-2 NO      
5-104549-3 NO      



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

5-104549-5 NO      
5-104549-7 NO      
5-104549-8 NO      
5-104549-9 NO      
5-104666-1 NO      
5-104666-5 NO      
5-104746-2 NO      
5-146085-1 NO      
5-147377-1 NO      
5-147377-2 NO      
5-147377-3 NO      
5-147377-4 NO      
5-147377-5 NO      
5-147377-6 NO      
6-103916-3 NO      
6-103916-6 NO      
6-103916-7 NO      
6-104068-1 NO      
6-104068-2 NO      
6-104068-3 NO      
6-104068-6 NO      
6-104068-8 NO      
6-104071-0 NO      
6-104071-1 NO      
6-104071-6 NO      
6-104074-0 NO      
6-104074-6 NO      
6-104074-7 NO      
6-104074-9 NO      
6-104118-6 NO      
6-104186-1 NO      
6-104477-2 NO      
6-104549-0 NO      

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing 
Number 

Current 
Revision 

New 
Revision 

 

Related Part Number 
Customer Part 

Number 
 

104549 
 

T   147377-8, 104549-2, 5-147377-1, 5-147377-2, 1-104549-0, 5- 
104549-1, 147377-2 

A3250-ND, A3260- 
ND 

 

147377 
 

F   147377-8, 104549-2, 5-147377-1, 5-147377-2, 1-104549-0, 5- 
104549-1, 147377-2 

A3250-ND, A3260- 
ND 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-104068- 
3 

 

NO            

103916-2 NO      
104068-2 NO      
104068-5 NO   A3213-ND  
104074-5 NO     "1228905"  
104076-7 NO   A3201-ND  



 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
104549-2 NO   A3250-ND  
147377-8 NO      
5-104549- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104549- 
8 

 

NO            

5-104666- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104666- 
5 

 

NO            

5-147377- 
3 

 

NO            

6-104068- 
2 

 

NO            

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision
104549 147377-8, 104549-2 A3250-ND T 
147377 147377-8, 104549-2 A3250-ND F 

 

 
 

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued 
per PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias 
Part Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

1-103916- 
7 

 

NO            

1-104068- 
3 

 

NO            

1-104068- 
4 

 

NO            

1-104071- 
1 

 

NO            

1-104074- 
1 

 

NO            

1-104549- 
0 

 

NO  
 

A3260-ND        

103916-9 NO      
104068-3 NO   A3211-ND  
104068-4 NO   A3212-ND  
104068-5 NO   A3213-ND  
104068-6 NO   A3214-ND  
104068-9 NO      
104071-2 NO      
104071-4 NO      
104071-8 NO      
104074-2 NO      
104074-3 NO      
104074-6 NO      
104076-1 NO      
104076-7 NO   A3201-ND  
104549-8 NO   A3258-ND  
5-103916- 
2 

 

NO            



 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
5-104068- 
9 

 

NO            

5-104071- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104076- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104076- 
2 

 

NO            

5-104076- 
3 

 

NO            

5-104076- 
5 

 

NO            

5-104118- 
3 

 

NO            

5-104178- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104186- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104186- 
5 

 

NO            

5-104477- 
7 

 

NO            

5-104549- 
1 

 

NO            

5-104549- 
8 

 

NO            

5-104549- 
9 

 

NO            

5-104666- 
1 

 

NO            

5-147377- 
1 

 

NO            

5-147377- 
6 

 

NO            

6-103916- 
3 

 

NO            

6-103916- 
7 

 

NO            

6-104068- 
2 

 

NO            

6-104068- 
3 

 

NO            

6-104071- 
0 

 

NO            

6-104071- 
6 

 

NO            

6-104074- 
6 

 

NO            

6-104074- 
7 

 

NO            

6-104074- 
9 

 

NO            

6-104186- 
1 

 

NO            

6-104477- 
2 

 

NO            

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Date,  last Ship  Date,  First Date to Ship Changed Parts and  last  date for  Mixed Shipments apply only  to parts explicitly listed on  this  PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s)  Being Modified: 

 

Drawing Numbe Related Part Number Customer Part Numbe Current RevisionNew Revision

104549 5-147377-1, 1-104549-0A3260-ND 

147377 5-147377-1, 1-104549-0A3260-ND F 

 


